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Introduction
Thank you for choosing Aukey LT-T9 LED Multifunction Eye-protection 
Desk Lamp. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future 
reference. If you need further assistance, please contact Aukey 
customer support by email at support@aukey.com.

Package Contents
●  1 x Aukey LT-T9 LED Multifunction Eye-protection Desk Lamp
●  1 x AC Adapter
●  1 x User Manual
●  1 x 24 Month Warrenty Card

Specifications
MModel

Material

Power Consumption

Input Voltage

Working Voltage

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Center Luminance (30cm)

Working Temperature

Net Weight

Dimension

Life Span

Product Overview
1. LED Base
2. LED Panel
3. Lamp arm
4. Charging Port 
5. Mode changing button
6. On/Off button
7. Luminance enhancing button
8. Luminance fading button
9. Lamp Holder

Adjustments
For better performance, please enjoy every customize angle of the lamp 

to the place where you are reading, working or relaxing.

Mode Change
Switching 3 modes of  lighting( cold light, natural light and warm light) 
by touching the mode change button.

Power On/Off
Touching the On/Off button to turn the lamp on / off.
 
Brightness Control
Adjusting  5 levels of brightness by touching the “Up” and “Down” 
button. 

Cautions
●  Do not repair, disassemble, or modify under any circumstances.
●  Do not place near any heat source or in direct sunlight.
●  Do not place on uneven, unsecure desk or table.

●  Use ONLY the supplied AC power adapter.
●  Do not use appliance with frayed or damaged electrical cords.
●  Do not touch electrical appliance with wet hands or when liquids are  
    present.
●  Please keep the lamp and all appliances dry and clean.
●  Unplug the adapter when the lamp is not used.
●  Power off before cleaning.
●  Clean the lamp only with a soft dry cloth.
●  Never overload electrical circuits as it may cause electrical shock or  
    fire.

Warranty
Aukey provides all our customers 24 months warranty from the date of its original 
purchase. If the device fails due to manufacturer defects, please 
contact us by email at support@aukey.com or support.uk@aukey.com 
or support.ca@aukey.com to launch a warranty claim. We will instruct 
you on how to return the product for repair/ replacement.
    We only provide after sales support for products purchased from Aukey 
or Aukey authorized distributors. If you have purchased the product 
from a seller other than Aukey, please contact your seller for warranty 
cover. 

Contact us
For all inquiries, please contact us with your order number for dealing 
with the issue quicker.
 
US: support@aukey.com
UK: support.uk@aukey.com
CA: support.ca@aukey.com
 
Website: www.aukey.com

AUKEY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Web: www.Aukey.com     E-mail: support@Aukey.com
Add: No.102, Building P09, Electronic Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong 518111  CN
Made in China 

User Manual
Multifunction Eye-protection Desk Lamp

Model: LT-T9
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Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi Aukey LT-T9 Lampe de Bureau LED de Multifonction 
Protection des yeux. Veuillez lire attentivement le mode d'emploi et le conserver 
pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, merci de contacter 
le soutien à la clientèle de Aukey par courriel à  support@aukey.com.

Contenu de l’emballage 
●  1 x Aukey LT-T9 Lampe de Bureau LED de Multifonction Protection des yeux
●  1 x AC Adaptateur
●  1 x Mode d'emploi
●  1 x Carte de Garantie de 24 Mois
  

Caractéristiques
Modèle

Matériel

Consommation d'énergie

Tension d'entrée

Tension de fonctionnement

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Centre Luminance (30cm)

Température de   fonctionnement

Poids Net

Dimension

Durée de Vie

Schéma du produit
1. LED Base
2. LED Panneau
3. Bras de la lampe
4. Port de charge
5. Bouton de changement de mode
6. Bouton On / Off 
7. Bouton pour renforcer la luminance
8. Bouton pour réduire la luminance
9. Support de lampe

Adjustement
Pour une meilleure performance, vous pouvez profiter de chaque angle 
personnalisé de la lampe à l'endroit où vous lisez, travaillez ou reposez.

Changement de Mode
Mettre 3 modes d'éclairage (lumière froide, lumière naturelle et lumière 
chaude) en touchant le bouton de changement de mode.

Allumer/Eteindre 
Toucher le bouton Allumer/Eteindre pour Allumer/Eteindre la lampe .

Réglage de la luminosité
Régler les 5 niveaux de luminosité en appuyant sur le bouton "Down"  
et "Up".

Précautions
●  Ne pas réparer, démonter ou modifier sous aucun prétexte.
●  Ne pas placer près d'une source de chaleur ou en plein soleil.
●  Ne pas placer sur une table inégale ou instable. 
●  Utilisez uniquement le AC adaptateur secteur fourni.

●  Ne pas utiliser l'appareil avec des cordons électriques effilochés  
    ou endommagés.
●  Ne pas toucher appareil électrique avec les mains mouillées ou  
    lorsque des liquides sont présents.
●  Veuillez garder la lampe et tous les appareils secs et propres.
●  Débranchez l'adaptateur lorsque la lampe n'est pas utilisée.
●  Éteignez la lampe avant de la nettoyer.
●  Nettoyez la lampe avec un chiffon doux et sec.
●  Ne pas surcharger les circuits électriques car cela peut causer un  
    choc électrique ou d'incendie.

Garantie
Aukey fournit à tous nos clients une garantie de 24 mois à compter de 
la date de son achat initial. Si l'appareil tombe en panne en raison de défauts 
de fabrication, veuillez nous contacter par courriel à support@aukey.com 
pour lancer une demande de garantie. Nous vous donnerons des 
instructions sur la façon de retourner le produit pour réparation / 
remplacement.
Nous ne fournissons le support après-vente que les produits achetés 
à Aukey ou Aukey distributeurs agréés. Si vous avez acheté le produit 
chez un vendeur autre que Aukey, merci de contacter votre vendeur pour 
lancer une demande de garantie.

Contactez-nous
Pour toutes les demandes de renseignements, merci de nous contacter 
avec votre numéro de commande pour régler le problème plus 
rapidement. 
 
E-mail: support@aukey.com

Site Web: www.aukey.com
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Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer Aukey LT-T9 LED Mehrfunktions 
Augenschutz Schreibtischlampe. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung 
vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch – so erzielen Sie optimalen 
Gebrauch und Sicherheit. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten haben, die 
Anweisungen dieser Bedienungsanleitung zu befolgen, kontaktieren Sie 
unser Supportteam per E-Mail unter support@aukey.com.

Packungsinhalt
●  1 x Aukey LT-T9 LED Mehrfunktions Augenschutz Schreibtischlampe
●  1 x AC Adapter
●  1 x Bedienungsanleitung
●  1 x 24 Monate Garantiekarte

Technische Daten
Model

Material

Leistungsverbrauch

Eingangsspannung

Arbeitsspannung

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Center Luminance (30cm)

Betriebstemperatur

Nettogewicht

Abmessung

Lebensdauer

Überblick über Produkt
1. LED-Sockel
2. LED-Paneel
3. Lampearm
4. Aufladen-Port
5. Modus-änderung- Knopf
6. An/Aus-Schlater
7. Leuchtdichte-erhöhenung-Knopf
8. Leuchtdichte-verblassung-Knopf
9. Lampenbügel

Anpassungen
Für bessere Leistung genießen Sie bitte jede Anpassung  des Winkels von 
der Lampe für besseres Lesen, Arbeiten und Entspannen.

Modus ändern
Wechseln Sie 3 Modi von Beleuchtungen(Kaltlicht, natürliches Light 
und warmes Light) durch Drücken auf den Modus-änderung-Knopf.

Den Strom an/aus schalten
Drücken Sie den An/Aus-Schalter, um die Lampe an/aus zu schalten.
 
Helligkeit kontrollieren
Verstellen Sie 5 Stufen von Leuchtung durch Drücken auf den “auf” und 
“up” Knopf.

Hinweis
●  Bitte reparieren, zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie die Lampe auf keinen  
    Fall.
●  Bitte legen Sie die Lampe nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequelle oder  
    unter direktem Sonnenlicht.
●  Legen Sie bitte die Lampe nicht auf unebene, unsichere Tische.
●  Benutzen Sie bitte nur die mitgeliegert AC Power Adapter.
●  Benutzen Sie bitte nicht das Gerät mit ausgefranstem oder beschädi 
    getem Stromkabel.
●  Berühren Sie electrisches Gerät nicht mit nassen Händen.
●  Bitte halten Sie die Lampe und alle Geräte trocken und sauber.
●  Entfernen Sie den Adapter, wenn die Lampe nicht verwendet ist.
●  Schalten Sie bitte vor der Reinigung die Lampe aus.
●  Reinigen die Lampe nur mit einem weichen trockenen Toch.
●  Überlasten Sie elektrische Stromkreis niemals, weil er zu elektrischem  
    Schock oder Feuer fürhen wird.

Garantie
Aukey bieten für alle Kunden  eine 24 Monate Garantie von dem Tag des 
orginalen Kaufes an. Wenn die Lampe aufgrund von Defekten nicht 
mehr funktioniert, kontaktieren Sie bitte den Aukey Support über folgend 
E-mail: support@aukey.com. Geben Sie dabei bitte auch Ihre Bestellnummer an.
Wie bieten Unterstützungen nur für die Produkte aus Aukey oder durch Aukey 
berechtigte Verkäufer. Wenn Sie die Produkt aus einen Verkäufer mit Ausnahme 
von Aukey gekauft, kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihr Verkäufer für Garantie.

Kontaktieren Sie uns
Für zusätzliche Unterstützung oder Garantieleistungen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte 
unter E-mail: support@aukey.com Bitte geben Sie Ihre Auftragsnummer per 
E-Mail, wenn möglich. Dies wird uns helfen, um Ihren Auftrag schneller 
zu lokalisieren.

Website: www.aukey.com
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Introducción
Gracias por elegir Aukey LT-T9 LED multifunción de protección de 
ojos lámpara de escritorio. Por favor, lea el manual del usuario 
cuidadosamente y consérvelo para consultarlo en el futuro. Si 
necesita más ayuda, póngase en contacto con atención al cliente 
Aukey por correo electrónico a support@aukey.com.

Contenido del paquete
●  1 x Aukey LT-T9 LED Multifunción de protección de ojos lámpara de escritorio
●  1 x Adaptador AC 
●  1 x Manual de Usario
●  1 x Tarjeta de Garantía de 24 Meses

Especificaciones
Modelo

Material

Consumo de energía

Voltaje de Entrada

Voltaje de Trabajo

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Centro de luminancia (30cm)

Temperatura de trabajo

Peso Neto

Dimensión

Esperanza de vida

Descripción del producto
1.  Base de LED 
2.  Panel LED
3.  Brazo de la Lámpara
4.  Puerto de carga
5.  Botón de Cambio de Modo
6.  Botón de Encender/Apadar
7.  Botón de la Mejora de Luminancia
8.  Botón de la Decoloración de Luminancia
9.  Soporte de la Lámpara

Ajustes
Para un mejor rendimiento, por favor, disfrute todos los ángulos del 
personalizar de la lámpara al lugar donde usted está leyendo, 
trabajando o descansando.

Cambio de Modalidad
Cambio 3 modos de iluminación (luz fría, luz natural y luz cálida) tocando  
el botón de cambio de modalidad.

Enciende/Apaga
Toque el botón de encender/apagar para encender/apagar la 
lámpara.

Control de brillo
Ajuste los 5 niveles de brillo pulsando el botón "Arriba" y "Abajo".

Precauciones
●  No repare, desmonte o modifique en cualquier situación.
●  No la coloque cerca de fuentes de calor o bajo la luz solar directa.

●  No la coloque sobre el escritorio desigual o mesa insegura.
●  Utilice sólo el adaptador de alimentación AC suministrado.
●  No use el aparato con cables eléctricos pelados o dañados.
●  No toque aparatos eléctricos con las manos mojadas o cuando hay  
     líquidos.
●  Por favor, mantenga la lámpara y todos los electrodomésticos seco y limpio.
●  Desconecte el adaptador cuando no se utiliza la lámpara.
●  Apáguela antes de limpiarla.
●  Limpie la lámpara sólo con un paño suave y seco.
●  Nunca sobrecargue los circuitos eléctricos, ya que puede causar una  
    descarga eléctrica o un incendio.

Garantía
Aukey ofrece a todos nuestros clientes 24 meses de garantía desde la 
fecha de la primera compra. Si el dispositivo falla debido a defectos de 
fabricación, por favor póngase en contacto con nosotros por correo 
electrónico a support@aukey.com para iniciar un reclamo de garantía. 
Nosotros le informaremos sobre cómo devolver el producto para la 
reparación / reemplazo.
Sólo proporcionamos soporte post-venta para los productos comprados 
desde Aukey o distribuidores autorizados de Aukey. Si ha comprado el 
producto desde un vendedor que no sea Aukey, por favor contacte con 
su vendedor para obtener cobertura de la garantía.

Contáctenos
Para todas las consultas, por favor póngase en contacto con nosotros 
con su número de pedido para resolver la cuestión más rápido.

E-mail: support@aukey.com

Website: www.aukey.com
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Introduzione
Grazie per la Sua scelta di Aukey LT-T9 Lampada da Tavolo a LED di 
Multi-Funzione e Protezione per Occhi. Si prega di leggere con 
attenzione questo manuale e tenerlo bene per il riferimento futuro. Se ha 
bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattare il Servizio di Clienti di 
Aukey tramite l’email su support@aukey.com.

Contenuto di Pacchetto
●  1 x Aukey LT-T9 Lampada da Tavolo a LED di Multi-Funzione e Protezione per Occhi
●  1 x AC Adattatore
●  1 x Manuale d’Istruzione
●  1 x Carta di Garanzia per 24 Mesi

Panoramica di Prodotto
1. LED Base
2. LED Pannello
3. Braccio di Lampada
4. Porta di Ricarica
5. Bottone di Cambiare Modalità
6. Bottone On/Off
7. Bottone di Aumentare Luminanza
8. Bottone di Diminuire Luminanza
9. Supporto di Lampada 

Regolazione
Per ottenere l’ottima prestazione, si prega di personalizzare l’angolo della 
lampada a dove leggono, lavorano e si riposano.

Scambiare Modalità
Toccare il Bottone di Cambiare Modalità per scambiare le 3 modalità 
d’illuminazione (luce fredda, luce naturale e luce calda).

Potenza On/Off
Toccare il Bottone On/Off per accendere o spegnere la lampada.
 
Controllo di Luminosità
Toccare il bottone di “Up” e “Down” per regolare la luminosità a 5 livelli.

Attenzione
●  Non riparare, smontare o modificare in qualsiasi circostanza.
●  Tenere lontano da fonte di calore o luce solare diretta.
●  Non metterla sul tavolo non livellato o non sicuro.
●  Usare SOLTANTO l’adattatore d’alimentazione AC in dotazione.
●  Non usare il dispositivo con cavi elettrici sfilacciati o danneggiati.
●  Non toccare il dispositivo elettrico con le mani bagnate o con liquidi.
●  Tenere la lampada e tutti i dispositivi in condizione asciutta e pulita.
●  Scollegare l’adattatore quando la lampada non è in uso.
●  Spegnere la lampada prima della pulizia.
●  Pulire la lampada solo con la tela  morbida e asciutta.
●  Non sovraccaricare i circuiti elettrici per evitare scosse elettriche o  
    incendi.

Garanzia
Aukey offre a tutti i nostri clienti una garanzia per 24 mesi dalla data 
dell’acquisto originale. Se la lampada non funziona a causa dei difetti di 
produttore, si prega di contattare il Servizio di Clienti d’Aukey via email a 
support@aukey.com, Le offriremo istruzioni su come ritornare il prodotto 
per la riparazione o sostituzione.Siamo in grado di fornire il servizio 
post-vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da Aukey o 
distributori Aukey-autorizzati. Se ha comprato il prodotto da un venditore 
diverso, si prega di contattarlo per la copertura di garanzia.

Contattarci
Per tutte le richieste, si prega di contattarci con il Suo numero di ordine 
per risolvere più velocemente il problema.

E-mail: support@aukey.com 

Sito:  www.aukey.com
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はじめに
この度は、Aukey LT-T9 LEDスタンドをお買い上げいただき、誠にありが
とうございます。ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書をよく読み、製品を安全に
ご使いください。何かのご問題・ご質問がございましたら、いつでもお手
軽に当社support.jp@aukey.comまでご連絡ください。

パッケージ内容
●  1 x Aukey LT-T9 LED スタンド
●  1 x AC 電源アダプター
●  1 x 取扱説明書
●  1 x 24月間の保証

仕様
型番
材質
消費電力
入力電圧
出力電圧

色温度

演色性CRI
ルーメン
センター明るさ (30cm)
動作温度
質量（本体のみ）
サイズ
設計寿命

各部の名称
1. LED セード
2. LED パネル
3. ランプアーム
4. チャージポート
5. モードスイッチ
6. On/Off スイッチ
7. 照度+スイッチ
8. 照度- スイッチ
9. ベース

角度調節
うまく使用するために、スタンドアームを好きな角度を調整してください。

モードチェンジ
モードイッチを押すごとに、3種類のモード（昼白色・自然色・電球色）を切
り替わります。

パワーOn/Off
電源ボタンを押しします。

照度調節
照度スイッチの+と-を押すと、5つレベルの照度を選択可能です。

安全に関するご注意
●  絶対に分解・修理・改造しないでください。
●  直射日光の当たる場所や温度が高くなる場所に置かないでください。
●  不安定な場所で使用しないでください。
●  付属の専用電源アダプター以外はを使用しないでください。
●  電源コードを傷つけたり、破損させたり、加工したりしないでください。
●  濡れた手で本製品を触らないでください。
●  製品を水につけたり、かけたりしないでください。
●  ご使用にならない場合は電源アダプターをコンセントから抜いてくだ 
    さい。
●  お手入れは必ず電源を切ってから行ってください。
●  乾いた布で本製品を拭き下さい。
●  仕様の範囲内で正しくご使用ください。

保証期間
Aukeyの製品について、ご購入日から24ヶ月間の保証期間を提供致しま
す。万一保証期間内で故障がありました場合は、いつでもお気軽に当社
support.jp@aukey.comまでご連絡ください。最も早い営業日にご返信
を差し上げます。
当社は、Aukey公式ショップ、または当社が認める小売業者から購入され
た製品に対してのみ、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供しております。
他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しましては 購
入先へお問い合わせ下さい。

お問い合せ
何のご問題・ご質問などがございましたら、ご注文番号を記入した上で、
当社support.jp@aukey.comまでお問い合わせください。最も早い営業
日にご返信を差し上げます。 

公式サイト：www.aukey.com

Specificazioni
Modello

Materiale

Consumo di Potenza

Tensione d’Input

Tensione di Lavoro

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Luminanza Centrale (30cm)

Temperatura di Lavoro

Peso Netto

Dimensione

Durata di Lavoro

LT-T9
ABS +アルミニウム合金
8W(+/-1W)
AC 100－240V 50/60HZ
DC 12V, 500mAh(最大)
Studying モード: 5000-5700K
Reading モード:4000-4500k
Relaxing モード:2800-3300K
≥80Ra
380LM
240LUX
-20°~45°
770g/ 1.7Ib
270×120×435mm/ 10.6×4.7×17.1in
35000 hours

LT-T9

ABS + Lega di Alluminio

8W(+/-1W)

AC 100－240V 50/60HZ

DC 12V, 500mAh(Max)

Modalità di Studiare: 5000-5700K

Modalità di Leggere:4000-4500k

Modalità di Riposarsi:2800-3300K

≥80Ra

380LM

240LUX

-20°~45°

770g/ 1.7Ib

270×120×435mm/ 10.6×4.7×17.1 pollici

35000 ore

LT-T9

ABS + Aleación de Aluminio

8W(+/-1W)

AC 100－240V 50/60HZ

DC 12V, 500mAh(Max)

Modo de Estudiar: 5000-5700K

Modo de Lectura:4000-4500k

Modo de Relajación:2800-3300K

≥80Ra

380LM

240LUX

-20°~45°

770g/ 1.7Ib

270×120×435mm/ 10.6×4.7×17.1in

35000 horas

LT-T9

ABS + Alliage d'aluminium

8W(+/-1W)

AC 100－240V 50/60HZ

DC 12V, 500mAh(Max)

Mode d'étude:  5000-5700K

Mode de lecture:4000-4500k

Mode de repos: 2800-3300K

≥80Ra

380LM

240LUX

-20°~45°

770g/ 1.7Ib

270×120×435mm/ 10.6×4.7×17.1in

35000 heures

LT-T9

ABS + Aluminum Legierung

8W(+/-1W)

AC 100－240V 50/60Hz

DC 12V, 500mAh(Max)

Studying mode: 5000-5700K

Reading mode:4000-4500K

Relaxing mode:2800-3300K

≥80Ra

380lm

240LUX

-20°~45°

770g/ 1.7Ib

270×120×435mm/ 10.6×4.7×17.1in

35000 Stunden

LT-T9

ABS + Aluminum Alloy

8W(+/-1W)

AC 100－240V 50/60Hz

DC 12V, 500mAh(Max)

Studying mode: 5000-5700K

Reading mode:4000-4500K

Relaxing mode:2800-3300K

≥80Ra

380lm

240LUX

-20°~45°

770g/ 1.7Ib

270×120×435mm/ 10.6×4.7×17.1in

35000 hours

English

Deutsch

Français 

Español

Italiano

日本语

01~04

05~08

09~12

13~16

17~20

21~24
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